PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNE		A the set way has a sublished on the Tow	re's website as disclosed to third pa	tion
This document is a public record under the Nor Application #: 695	th Carolina Public Records .		6/15/2020	ues.
		Submittal Date: Check #	6158	
		Check #	0130	
TO THE TOWN COUNCIL APEX, NORTH C	AROLINA			
 We, the undersigned owners of re to the Town of Apex, Wake County 		lly request that the area desc	ribed in Part 4 below be anr	exed
 The area to be annexed is <u>s con</u> boundaries are as contained in the 			of Apex, North Carolina an	d the
 If contiguous, this annexation will i G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise s 			roads and other areas as stat	ed in
Owner Information		and the second second		
Hector Cuales)	0741-26-8380	0741-36-1302	
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
919-303-2360		E-mail Address		
Phone		E-mail Address		
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
Phone		E-mail Address		
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
		E-mail Address		
Phone				
Phone Surveyor Information				
	ants, PLLC (attn.			
Surveyor InformationSurveyor:Taylor Land ConsultaPhone:919-801-1104				
Surveyor Information Surveyor: Taylor Land Consulta		Jeremy Taylor		
Surveyor InformationSurveyor:Taylor Land ConsultaPhone:919-801-1104		Jeremy Taylor		
Surveyor InformationSurveyor:Taylor Land ConsultaPhone:919-801-1104E-mail Address:jeremy@taylorlog		Jeremy Taylor Fax:	exation (select all that apply	<u>.</u>
Surveyor InformationSurveyor:Taylor Land ConsultaPhone:919-801-1104E-mail Address:jeremy@taylorloAnnexation Summary Chart		Jeremy Taylor Fax:))
Surveyor Information Surveyor: Taylor Land Consulta Phone: 919-801-1104 E-mail Address: jeremy@taylorld Annexation Summary Chart Property Information	o.com	Jeremy Taylor Fax: Reason(s) for anno Need water service due		
Surveyor Information Surveyor: Taylor Land Consulta Phone: 919-801-1104 E-mail Address: jeremy@taylorld Annexation Summary Chart Property Information Total Acreage to be annexed: State S	2.com 1.74 acres	Jeremy Taylor Fax: Reason(s) for anno Need water service due	e to well failure e to septic system failure	
Surveyor Information Surveyor: Taylor Land Consulta Phone: 919-801-1104 E-mail Address: jeremy@taylorld Annexation Summary Chart Property Information Total Acreage to be annexed: Population of acreage to be annexed:	2.com	Jeremy Taylor Fax: Reason(s) for anno Need water service due Need sewer service due	e to well failure e to septic system failure nstruction)	

*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department at 919-249-3426 for questions.

PETITION FOR VOLUI	NTARY ANNEXATION		
Application #:	695	Submittal Date:	6/15/2020
COMPLETE IF SIGNED BY I	NDIVIDUALS:		
Il individual owners mu	st sign. (If additional signatur	es are necessary, please attach a	n additional sheet.)
Hector Cuales		(Λ)	attend
Ple	ease Print		Signature
		<i>k</i>	i i
Ple	ease Print		Signature
Ple	ease Print		Signature
	ease Print		Signature
TATE OF NORTH CAROL			Signature
COUNTY OF WAKE			
worn and subscribed be	fore me. DANIEL II.	weeds, a Notary Public	for the above State and County.
his the	JUNE ,2020		
MIEL H. WO	1 Martine	Daniel	
South Commission			tary Public
SEAL S NOTARY			
PUBLIC	1144	My Commission Expires:	11/18/2023
Z 1030 10 201			
TE CONTON	And a state of the		
COMPLETE /F A COLFORM	NON:	in the second	
		astrument to be executed by its P	
ecretary by order of its	Board of Directors, this the	day of, 2	20
	Corporate I	Name	
SEAL			
		By:	
Attest:			sident (Signature)
Security (Signature)		-	
Secretary (Signature)			
TATE OF NORTH CAROL	INA		
COUNTY OF WAKE			
		a Natary Public	for the above State and County
	, 20	, a Notary Public	TOF THE ADOVE STATE AND COUNTY,
uay of	, 20		
		Notar	y Public
SEAL			
		My Commission Expires:	
		wy commission Expires.	
		n for Volunton, Announting	Last Lindatod: March 12
ge 3 of 5	Petitio	n for Voluntary Annexation	Last Updated: March 12, 2
	35		THE

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP: EXHIBIT A – LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Application #:

Submittal Date:

Insert legal description below.

Property 1: 1105 Tingen Road: PIN 0741-36-1302 BEGINNING at a point at the eastern right of way of Apex - termination of Kissena Lane thence N 75°26'28" W a distance of 38.91' to a point; thence N 09°51'25" E a distance of 200.21' to a point; thence S 86°36'05" E a distance of 115.53' to a point; thence S 87°05'54" E a distance of 35.51' to a point; thence S 87°05'54" E a distance of 156.09' to a point; thence S 41°21'29" W a distance of 291.97' to a point; thence N 75°26'28" W a distance of 114.03' to the original Point of Beginning. The above described area containing an area of 1.16 acres (50,554 sf). Which is defined by the below referenced property. DB 17673; PG 1611 Property 2: 0 Tingen Road: PIN 0741-26-8380 BEGINNING at a point 4.07' west of the western right of way of Apex - termination of Kissena Lane thence N 86°17'20" W a distance of 109.93' to a point; thence N 09°45'45" E a distance of 199.89' to a point; thence S 86°25'05" E a distance of 41.98' to a point; thence S 86°25'05" E a distance of 68.31' to a point; thence S 09°51'25" W a distance of 200.18' to the original Point of Beginning The above described area containing an area of 0.50 acres (21,898 sf). Which is defined by the below referenced propery. DB 17272; PG 548 The total area described above contains an area of 1.66 acres (72,452 sf).







